503235367 03/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3281985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE NATURE OF THE CONVEYANCE FROM AN ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST TO A SECURITY INTEREST previously recorded on Reel 025738 Frame 0296. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE SECURITY INTEREST FROM AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC. TO FIFTH THIRD BANK, AS AGENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC.	01/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIFTH THIRD BANK
Street Address: 201 NORTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 1800	
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 28210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12460600
Application Number:	12587725
Patent Number:	D607307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0291774
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. CHIABOTTI
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2015

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 035293 FRAME: 0362

503235367

source=025738.0296 Jan. 28, 2011 Security Agreement from AMC to Fifth Third + Notice#page1.tif source=025738.0296 Jan. 28, 2011 Security Agreement from AMC to Fifth Third + Notice#page2.tif source=025738.0296 Jan. 28, 2011 Security Agreement from AMC to Fifth Third + Notice#page3.tif source=025738.0296 Jan. 28, 2011 Security Agreement from AMC to Fifth Third + Notice#page4.tif source=025738.0296 Jan. 28, 2011 Security Agreement from AMC to Fifth Third + Notice#page5.tif source=025738.0296 Jan. 28, 2011 Security Agreement from AMC to Fifth Third + Notice#page6.tif source=025738.0296 Jan. 28, 2011 Security Agreement from AMC to Fifth Third + Notice#page7.tif

TO:M. RUTH MCREE COMPANY:301 S. COLLEGE ST., SUITE 2300

USPTO

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 **NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date 01/28/2011 AM Conservation Group, Inc. RECEIVING PARTY DATA Fifth Third Bank Name: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 1800 Street Address: Chartotie City: NORTH CAROUNA State/Country: 28202 Postai Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Tols: 3 Number Property Type Application Number: 12480600 Application Number: 12587725 Patent Number: 0007307 CORRESPONDENCE DATA (704)342-5284 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 704-342-5325 microe@poynerspruit.com :Been: Correspondent Name: M. Ruth McRee 301 S. College St., Suite 2300 Address Line 1: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY BOCKET NUMBER: 021946.13 NAME OF SUBMITTER: M, Ruth McRee Total Attachments: 5 source=5.3.Pateni.Security.Agreement#page1.tdf source=5.3.Patent.Security.Agreement#page2.tif

USPTO 2/12/2011 4:12:49 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:M. RUTH MCREE COMPANY:301 S. COLLEGE ST., SUITE 2300

source=5.3.Patent.Security.Agreement#page3.tfl source=5.3.Patent.Security.Agreement#page4.tfl source=5.3.Patent.Security.Agreement#page5.tfl

EXECUTION COPY

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of the 28th day of January, 2011, by

and between AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Grantor"),

and FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation (the "Secured Party"). Capitalized

terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Loan and

Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, between the Grantor and the Secured Party, as from

time to time amended, modified, supplemented or restated (the "Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to the Loan Agreement granted to the Secured

Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor, in, to and under

the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Grantor's General Intangibles, as collateral

security for the payment and performance in full when due of the Obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Secured Party wish to further memorialize the security

interest described above as it relates to the registered and pending U.S. federal patents identified

in Schedule A, attached hereto, and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Patents").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby grants unto the Secured Party a security

interest in and lien on all of its right, title and interest in the Patents, as collateral security for the

payment and performance in full when due of the Obligations. The Grantor hereby

acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the

security interest in the Patents made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan

Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set

forth herein.

[signatures on next page]

021946-00013000/1171595-4.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Patent Security Agreement as an instrument as of the date first written above.

AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC., Grantor

Namer Charles Brown

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Agreed:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, Secured Party

By: ______ Name: David C. Houston

Name: Lavic C. Houston Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Patent Security Agreement as an instrument as of the date first written above.

AM CONSERVATION ORO	Cr,	10,500° 033	mun
By:			
Name: Charles Brown	•	÷	
Title: Chief Financial Officer			

Acknowledged and Agreed:

FIFTH THIRD DANK, Secured Party / /

By: A Name: David C. Houston

Tisle: Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR</u>

STATE OF SOUTH Carolinos COUNTY OF Beleeley ss.

On this 24 day of January, 2011, before me personally appeared Charles Brown, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of AM Conservation Group, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its board of directors and that (s)he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

(seal)

CAROL CUTLER
Notary Public, South Caralina
My Commission Expires
September 13, 2815

(Acknowledgement Page to Patent Security Agreement)

SCHEDULE A LO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Applications

Patent	Serial #	Filing Date
Universal Wall Plate	12/460,600	July 22, 2009
Thermometer		
Cicaning Implement	12/587,725	October 13, 2009

Patents

Patent	Registration #	Registration Date
Outlet Cover	D607,307	July 10, 2009

921946 00033980717767574.0

PATENT REEL: 035293 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 03/25/2015